

## Y B N UNIVERSITY

## RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI (Jharkhand)

Established by the Act. of Government of Jharkhand Act. 15, 2017 Gazzate Notification No. 505, Dated 17 July 2017 As per Section 2(f) of UGC Act. 1956

Ref. No. YBN UNIV R 101-2022

Date 04 05 2022

## Notification

The proposal vide letter dated 30.04.2022, for the subject, "GREEN FARM- A NEW OF **FARMING:** SOCIALIZATION OF TECHNOLOGY AGRICULTURE", for conducting one day webinar on 05.05.2022, by Associate Dean, School of Agriculture and Animal Husbandry, YBN University, has been considered and is hereby being approved for further action & implementation of the programme.

The Department should look into successful organization and ensure effective participation of faculties and students from all the Schools/Departments and Constituent Colleges of the YBN University.

br. Shree Raman Dukey or Registrar

Ranchi Registrar YBN University

Ranchi

Copy to:-

1. The Chairman, YBNU, Ranchi

3. PA to Vice-Chancellor

4. PA to Registrar

PA to CF&AO

6. Controller of Examination

7. Academic Coordinator

8. All Deans/HODs

9. All Officers of YBN University

10. All Principals of Constituent Colleges, YBNU

11. IT Manager for website

12. Notice Boards

Dr. Shree Raman Duber Registrar YBN University

Registrar YBN University

Ranchi

Corporate City Office: Panchwati South Railway Colony, Ranchi - 834001 Ph.: 9431104112, 9771480879

Email: ybnuniversity2017@gmail.com | Websites: www.ybnu.ac.in